CASE OR-6976-A	

PT(L1505

100871540

U.S. Department of Commerce

PTO-1595	100871540)	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
(modified)	PAIENI	5 UNLT		I don die I i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
To the ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		2. Name(s)	and address(es) of rec	eiving party(ies):
Meng-Sheng Ao, Hassan Y. Elnagar, A Jamie R. Strickler, Ronny W. Lin, Joh	n F. Balhoff	330 Sou	IARLE CORPORAT th Fourth Street nd, Virginia 23219	TION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 5. April 28. April 28. April 30, 1997, respectively	May 7. April 28. &	Additional nam	o(s) & address(os) attacho	i? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 				
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 08/853,698; Filed: May 08	s, 1997	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attacl	hed? [] Yes	X] No	:
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:				nd patents involved: 1
Mr. Philip M. Pippenger ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 Florida Street		[]Enc		to deposit account
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70801-17	780		ccount number:	der No. 98-258)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Philip M. Pippenger Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5				
				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet the document and gathering the data needed, a to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office o Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00	nd completing and reviewin of Information Systems, PK2	g the sample cov 2-1000C, Washin	er sheet. Send comments	regarding this burden estimate
	CERTIFICATE			
hereby certify that this paper (along with any re	ferred to as being attache	ed or enclosed)	is being deposited with	the United States Postal

Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231
October 23, 1998

Date

Morma G. Pa Norma J. Patterson

PATENT

REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0268

Serial No. 08/853,698	Filed: May 8, 1997	Case No. OR-6976-A		
We, Meng-Sheng Ao, Hassan Y. Elnagar, Arcelio J. Malcolm, Jamie R. Strickler, Ronny W. Lin, and John F. Balhoff				
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810; 1433 R Louisiana 70816; 2823 Galahad Drive, l	tidgeland Drive, Baton Rouge, Lou Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816; and ention, improvement or discovery d	Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817; 1447 Bullrush Drive, isiana 70810; 4111 Country Hill Drive, Baton Rouge, 2816 Dakin Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70820, escribed in patent application papers having the above		
PRODUCTION OF BRIDGE	ED METALLOCENE COMPLEX	ES AND INTERMEDIATES THEREFOR		
and for which invention, improvement America.	or discovery we are about to make	e application for Letters Patent of the United States of		
we hereby transfer, set over and assign to at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, its successorn Patent and all inventions, improvements thereon and any renewals, reissues, exter-	to ALBEMARLE CORPORATIOns and assigns, our entire right, title and discoveries, whether joint or sometions, substitutions, continuations,	eipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, N, a Virginia Corporation, having a place of business and interest in, to and under said application for Letters le, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising I inventions, improvements and discoveries.		
	the rights herein conveyed; and we	uch other proper acts as said Corporation may deem hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of		
Inventor Meng-Sheng No) Inve	entor Jamie R. Strickler		
Inventor Hassan Y. Elnagar	Inve	entor Ronny W. Lin		
Inventor Acelio J. Cuulis Arcelio J. Malcolm	Inve	John F. Balhoff		
STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	} } }			
On this <u>5th</u> day	of May	, 1997, personally appeared before me		

to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

STELLA C. RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LEFENT

REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0269

Page 2 of 4

STATE OF LOUISIANA }		
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE		
On this 28th day of	Govel, 1997, personally appeared before me	
	Hassan Y. Elnagar	
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.		
	Stella C. Kabalara Notary Public	
(Notarial Seal)	STELLA C. RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE	
STATE OF LOUISIANA }		
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }		
On this <u>28th</u> day of	., 1997, personally appeared before me	
Arcelio J. Malcolm		
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.		
	Stella C. Kalvalais Notary Public	
(Notarial Scal)	STELLA C. RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE	

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0270

Page 3 of 4

STATE OF LOUISIANA }		
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE		
On this day of	, 1997, personally appeared before me	
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.		
(Notarial Seal)	Stella Cabalais Notary Public STELLA C RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE	
STATE OF LOUISIANA } PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }		
On this 28th day of	, 1997, personally appeared before me	
Ronny W. Lin		
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.		
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public STELLA C. RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, I.A MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE.	

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0271

Page 4 of 4

STATE OF LOUISIANA }		
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }		
On this day of	April , 1997, personally appeared before me	
John F. Balhoff		
to me known to be the person named in and who exhe executed the same of his own free will for the us	recuted the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that see and purposes herein mentioned.	
geory d. huses	Threst Huhan	
BOYART THISHO THE TOTAL STREET VARISH, LA. THE THIS THIS TO FOR LIFE.	Notary Public	

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 10/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9554 FRAME: 0272